Paper No. ______
Filed: July 20, 2016

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

Petitioner

v.

ASTRAZENECA AB

Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-01316

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

U.S. Patent 6,774,122



Patent Owner AstraZeneca AB hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Customer No. 34263 as their attorneys to prosecute and to transact all business before the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,774,122. Please direct all communication regarding this Petition to:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Filko Prugo (Reg. No. 73,092)	Caitlin Hogan (Reg. No. 61,515)
O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP	O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP
Times Square Tower	Times Square Tower
7 Times Square	7 Times Square
New York, NY 10036	New York, NY 10036
Phone: (212) 326-2000	Phone: (212) 326 4481
Fax: (212) 326-2061	Fax: (212) 326-2061
Email: fprugo@omm.com	Email: chogan@omm.com
Other Counsel	
Marc Pensabene (Reg. No. 37,416)	Kevin Murray (Reg. No. 69,529)
O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP	O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP
Times Square Tower	400 South Hope Street
7 Times Square	Los Angeles, CA 90071
New York, NY 10036	Phone: (213)-430-6100
Phone: (212) 326-2000	Email: <u>kmurray2@,omm.com</u>
Fax: (212) 326-2061	
Email: mpensabene@omm.com	

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of the Patent Owner.

Executed on the day of July, 2016.

For: AstraZeneca AB

Printed Name: MARIAM KOOHDANY

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: July 20, 2016



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing **Patent Owner's Power of Attorney** Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on July 20, 2016 by causing it to be sent by email to counsel for Petitioner at the following email addresses:

Brandon M. White (Reg. No. 52,354): <u>BMWhite@PerkinsCoie.com</u>

Crystal R. Canterbury (Reg. No. 69,853): Ccanterbury@PerkinsCoie.com

Dated: July 20, 2016 /Shari Gordon/

Shari Gordon Case Manager O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

